The motion carried.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

PRESENTATION OF PAPERS

COUNCILMAN REVEREND RICKY V. BURGESS  PRESENTS:

Bill No.

2012-0224

Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor to issue and the City Controller to 

countersign a warrant in the amount of Sixty-one Thousand, Six Hundred and 

Fifty-four Dollars and One Cent ($61,654.01) to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

representing payment required for unclaimed funds for the year 2006, pursuant to the 

provisions of Deposition of Abandoned and Unclaimed Property Act of August 9, 

1971 P.L. 74.

A motion was made that this matter be Read and referred to the Finance and

[...]

Report of the Committee on Finance and Law for March 21, 2012 with an Affirmative 

Recommendation.

A motion was made that this matter be Read, Received and Filed.  The motion 

carried.

Bill No.

2012-0156

Resolution providing for the issuance of a Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollar 

($9,800.00) warrant in favor of Linda L. Winston, c/o Mark S. Mislanovich, Esquire, 

Woomer & Hall, LP, 2945 Banksville Road, Suite 200, Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2749, in 

settlement of the action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, 

Pennsylvania at AR 11-002471, for personal injuries and damages arising from a